Abstract Analysis of Symbolic Executions
Aws Albarghouthi1, Arie Gurfinkel2, Ou Wei1,3, and Marsha Chechik1
1Department of Computer Science, University of Toronto, Canada
2Software Engineering Institute, Carnegie Mellon University, USA
3Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics, China
Abstract. Multicore technology has moved concurrent programming to
the forefront of computer science. In this paper, we look at the problem
of reasoning about concurrent systems with infinite data domains and

ticket3 t 5 5 672 661 14 14 1.413 0.923 182/31 41/31 SF
ticket4 t 6 6 4088 4061 23 23 33.51 5.143 5011/129 170/129 SF
mesi t 16 16 6893 12172 47 47 36.61 49.627 18/18 18/18 SF
berkley t 11 11 3113 4623 38 38 15.729 17.605 13/12 13/12 SF
b bakery2-e f 1 2 0 74 2 5 0.178 1.188 80/80 193/193 -
ticket2-e f 1 2 0 11 2 5 0.073 0.155 12 / 9 26 / 17 -
ticket3-5 t 1 3 0 145 3 14 0.058 0.341 14/12 93/81 -
ticket3-10 t 3 8 152 1218 14 21 0.525 2.229 30/27 302/240 -
ticket3-15 t 8 13 1225 2090 21 26 3.107 5.15 47/44 507/395 -
ticket3-20 t 13 18 2500 3918 26 31 6.869 9.501 62/59 712/550 -
ticket3-25 t 18 23 3925 5493 31 36 13.038 15.821 77/74 917/705 -
ticket3-30 t 23 28 5500 7219 36 41 20.762 34.701 92/89 1112/860 -
ticket3-35 t 28 33 7225 9093 41 46 46.379 51.579 107/104 1327/1015 -
ticket3-40 t 33 38 9100 11118 46 51 71.462 82.974 122/119 1532/1170 -
RAX-5 t 5 5 46 123 12 20 0.373 0.363 50/49 170/170 -
RAX-10 t 10 10 146 483 17 35 0.988 1.528 90/89 350/350 -
RAX-15 t 15 15 296 1068 22 50 2.031 4.341 130/129 530/530 -
RAX-20 t 20 20 496 1878 27 65 3.675 9.934 170/169 710/710 -
RAX-25 t 25 25 746 2913 32 80 6.442 19.578 210/209 890/890 -
RAX-30 t 30 30 1046 4173 37 95 9.94 35.03 250/249 1070/1070 -
RAX-35 t 35 35 1396 5658 42 110 15.155 57.315 290/289 1250/1250 -
RAX-40 t 40 40 1796 7368 47 125 22.104 89.332 320/319 1430/1430 -
RAX-45 t 45 45 2246 9303 52 140 30.821 133.063 370/369 1610/1610 -
Fig. 7. Experimental results: ASE vs. UR [24].
We have shown that our algorithm is sound and explores the concrete state-
space monotonically. We have also shown that the two safety checks, safe-fragment
and inductive-invariant, are incomparable. Hence, both are useful.